502095872 10/16/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the name of the Assignee which should be ARYx Therapeutics previously recorded on Reel 016571 Frame 0719. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the name of the assignee should have been ARYx Therapeutics without the Inc.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Pascal DRUZGALA	04/25/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARYx Therapeutics
Street Address:	6300 Dumbarton Circle
City:	Fremont
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94555

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	7105568	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6504940792

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (650) 813-5740

Email: ACaparas@mofo.com

Correspondent Name: Kimberly A. Bolin

Address Line 1: Morrison & Foerster LLP

Address Line 2: 755 Page Mill Road

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304-1018

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	701702001400
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kimberly A. Bolin

Total Attachments: 3

source=executed_Corrected_Assignment#page1.tif source=executed_Corrected_Assignment#page2.tif source=executed_Corrected_Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 029136 FRAME: 0086

00 710556

CH \$40 00

502095872

FORM PTO-1595 KECORDATION	FORM COVER SHEL1 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
PATE	NTS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office		
To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please rec	pard the attached original documents or convitions of		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Pascal Druzgala	Name: ARYx Therapeutics, Inc.		
	Address: 6300 Dumbarton Circle		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 口 Yes 図 No			
Nature of conveyance:			
	City: Fremont State: CA		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Country: U.S.A. Zip: 94555		
☐ Other			
Execution Date: April 25, 2005	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & addiess(es) anathed: L1 Tes les No		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s) Filing Date	B. Patent No.(s)		
11/101,995 April 8, 2005	COPY		
Additional numbers a	attached? □ Yes ৷ No		
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: Bradley W. Crawford			
Registration No.: 50,494	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00		
Company Name: McDonnell Boehnen Hulbert & Berghoff LLP	⊠ Enclosed		
Street Address: 300 South Wacker Drive - 32nd Floor	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
City: Chicago State: Illinois	8. Deposit account number:		
Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 60606	13-2490		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original		
document.			
Bradley W. Crawford Beach Cultur Force Date: May 16, 2005			
Printed Name of Person Signing Signature			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office			
PO Box 1450			
Alayandria Virginia 77212 1450			

PATENT REEL: 029136 FRAME: 0087 Pascal Druzgala, Inital/Date: Pon October 15, 2012

ASSIGNMENT

Case No.: 04-1026-A Serial No.: TBD

Inventor: Pascal Druzgala

Date of Execution of Application:

Filing Date: April 8, 2005

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign to:

ARYx Therapeutics, Inc. ARYx Therapeutics

its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled:

Novel Compounds for Treatment of Cardiac Arrhythmia and Methods of Use

and identified as:

Case No. 04-1026-A

in the offices of McDonnell Boehnen Hulbert & Berghoff and in said application and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension of such patents, and further assigns to said assignee the priority right provided by the International Convention.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known, and the date of execution of the application.

The undersigned warrant themselves to be the owners of the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements and to have the right to make this assignment, and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other encumbrances on the interest herein assigned.

For said considerations the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath, affidavit or declaration relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be

granted upon said application and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations the undersigned authorize said assignee to apply for patents for said invention or improvements in its own name in such countries where such procedure is proper and further agree, upon the request of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors and assigns, in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, including the preparation and execution of preliminary statements, giving and producing evidence, and performing any and all other acts necessary to obtain, maintain and enforce said Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

WITNESS my hand and seal this 2 day of April

Pascal Druzgala

State of

County of

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this $\underline{25}^{th}$ day of

2005 by PASCAL DRUZGALA

Elise R. Wuidoux

-2-